Council on or before the 30th day of July, 2019

2. ln the event the Attorney fails to deliver all documents in compliance with
paragraph one (1) then the Attorney shall be suspended from practice for six (6)
months commencing the 1st day of August, 2019.

3. The Attorney is fined the sum of Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars
($250,000.00) to be paid to the General Legal Council on or before the 30th day of
August 2019;

4. The Attorney shall pay:

(a) The sum of Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($400,000.00) to the Complainant in

compensation for the legal costs or administrative expenses to administer the
estate;

(b) Costs in the sum of One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($t 50,000.00) to
the Complainant and One Hundred and Fifty Thousand (150,000.00) to the
General Legal Council. Such costs are to be paid on or before the 30th day of
August 2019;

5. lnterest on any sum to be paid by the Attorney shall accrue at a rate of six percent
(6%) per annum from the 31st day of August to the date of payment